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October 2025September 29, 2025 - 
October 5, 2025

Monday, September 29
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm [Virtual] Phil Jones, Alliance for 
Transportation Electrification & Comm. Márquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 12:30pm Fall 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Meeting Prep 
Call: Joint States' Committees Meeting 
 Eric Baran

Wednesday, October 1
12:00am CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)
11:30am - 12:45pm WIRAB Member Lunch – Joint CREPC-WIRAB 
Meeting (Hilton Portland Downtown – Parlor C) - Eric Baran
3:00pm - 4:00pm Speak: Learning from the Unexpected: 
Takeaways from the Iberian Outage

5:30pm - 8:30pm WEIB Dinner 

Friday, October 3
12:00am CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)

10:00am - 10:30am Lea and Ness, Envoy Public Labs 1:1 - Ness 
Perry

Tuesday, September 30
10:30am - 11:15am [Virtual]Andrew Browning/Jason Sandel, 
WSTN & Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Pamela Booth

Thursday, October 2
CREPC WIRAB Conference (Portland, Oregon)

11:30am - 1:30pm WIEB Board Lunch - Laura Rennick
1:00pm - 1:30pm [Conf Call] AGA Ex Conference Panel - What’s on
the Horizon for Regulation? (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Agen, 
Matthew
4:00pm - 5:00pm Reception 
6:30pm - 8:45pm Ryder Rudd Dinner

Saturday, October 4

Sunday, October 5
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October 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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30

November 2025October 6, 2025 - 
October 12, 2025

Monday, October 6
AGA Executive Conference, San Antonio
11:45am - 12:45pm Speak Panel  - What’s on the Horizon for 
Regulation

Wednesday, October 8

Friday, October 10
9:00am - 10:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, October 7
5:00pm - 6:30pm UA Fusion Event in Phoenix

Thursday, October 9
8:00am - 8:45am [Virtual] John MacDonald, Policy AZ & Comm 
Márquez Peterson  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
11:00am - 1:00pm team call discuss OM (Microsoft Teams Meeting) -
Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, October 11

Sunday, October 12
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November 2025October 13, 2025 - 
October 19, 2025

Monday, October 13

Wednesday, October 15
October 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting (Dublin) - 

DeLano, Antoinette
6:30am - 7:30am Tallaght District Heating Scheme Tour
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting - virtual

Friday, October 17

Tuesday, October 14
12:00am October 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting (Dublin) -
DeLano, Antoinette
11:30am - 1:30pm Welcome Reception 

Thursday, October 16
12:00am October 2025 EPRI Advisory Council Meeting (Dublin) -

DeLano, Antoinette

Saturday, October 18

Sunday, October 19
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November 2025October 20, 2025 - 
October 26, 2025

Monday, October 20
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, October 22
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls  - Laura Rennick
11:00am - 1:00pm Women Achievers Awards Luncheon 

Friday, October 24

Tuesday, October 21
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast Club
10:30am - 11:30am [In-Person] Matt Derr, SWG & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 12:30pm Water Committee Catch Up Call (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Gallagher, Carolyn [BPU]
3:30pm - 4:30pm [Virtual] APS & Commissioner Márquez 
Peterson re: JD Power Measurements

Thursday, October 23
7:30am - 9:30am SAHBA Govt breakfast
9:00am - 2:00pm AZ Judicial Council meeting - remote

Saturday, October 25

Sunday, October 26
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November 2025October 27, 2025 - 
November 2, 2025

Monday, October 27
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 11:30am [Virtual] Nicole Hill, TNC & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 4:00pm [In-Person] Raye Winch, Poder Casas Moviles  & 
Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
4:00pm - 5:00pm [In-Person] Sarah Magruder Lyle, Common 
Ground Alliance & Comm. Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, October 29
12:00pm - 12:30pm NALEO State Policy Summit: Energy and 
Sustainability Amid Growing Needs Session Briefing (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Eric Torres
1:00pm - 2:00pm [Virtual] Rod Ross, APS
2:00pm - 2:45pm [Virtual] Kelly Barr/Gary Dirks, ASU & Comm. 
Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 4:00pm [Virtual] TEP & Comm. Márquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Friday, October 31
12:00pm - 1:00pm Tucson Radio interview - Bill Buckmaster

Tuesday, October 28
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
9:00am - 12:00pm Winter Preparedness Meeting
2:00pm - 3:00pm [In-Person] Doug Clark & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (LMP's office ) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:30pm - 5:30pm Speak: ASU Law Class

Thursday, October 30
9:30am - 10:30am Speak - Marana Chamber of Commerce 
Technology Roundtable
10:45am - 1:30pm State of Oro Valley Luncheon 
2:00pm - 2:30pm [Call] Michelle Malloy re: WCPSC 

Saturday, November 1

Sunday, November 2
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December 2025November 3, 2025 - 
November 9, 2025

Monday, November 3
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:45am - 1:00pm [Virtual] Staff Open Meeting RE: UNSE Black 
Mountain

Wednesday, November 5
8:00am - 9:00am MTG: Judge Hudson, Commissioner Peterson, & 
Jerrold Oppenheim (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - DeAnna Walker
10:30am - 11:30am [Call] Kerri Carnes, APS & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting ; no video) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
11:30am - 12:30pm Lunch before Florence Copper Site Tour - 
Sophie Dessart
12:30pm - 2:30pm Florence Copper Site Tour - Sophie Dessart
4:00pm - 6:00pm AriSEIA Conference Reception

Friday, November 7
8:30am - 9:00am [Virtual] Moses Thompson, Liberty Utilities & 
Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
9:15am - 10:00am [In-Person] Kevin Oberg & Comm. Lea Márquez 
Peterson - Pamela Booth
10:00am - 11:00am [In-Person Interview} Christopher Conover & 
Comm Lea Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
4:30pm - 5:30pm Ribbon Cutting - The Living Inspired Hive

Tuesday, November 4
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast Club
8:15am - 9:15am Radio show KVOI
9:30am - 10:30am [Virtual] Brit & Commissioner Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 3:00pm [Virtual] Jason Sandel/Andrew Browning, 
Western States, Tribal Nations & Comm. Márquez Peterson & 
Walden (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Thursday, November 6
9:00am - 5:00pm Contingency Open Meeting 
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting (2025) -Eric Baran

3:00pm - 4:00pm  Podcast interview for Libre

Saturday, November 8

Sunday, November 9
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA) 
9:30am - 12:30pm Affordability Workshop
1:15pm - 2:30pm EPRI's lunch briefing on Dx Resilience and 
1:30pm - 2:30pm Washington Action
2:00pm - 3:00pm Subcommittee on Education and Research 

More Items...
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December 2025November 10, 2025 - 
November 16, 2025

Monday, November 10
NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA) 

8:30am - 9:30am [Breakfast] APS & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson 
9:30am - 10:00am Meeting with SRP
10:00am - 11:00am Committee on Consumer Interest - 
Affordability
11:15am - 11:30am Meet Sandy of Liberty Water
11:30am - 12:30pm Committee on Water 
12:30pm - 1:45pm EEI and Edison Foundation Luncheon
2:00pm - 3:30pm Opening General Session 
4:00pm - 5:00pm GEAR PANEL AT NARUC ANNUAL MEETING 
"From Silos to Synergy: The GEAR Task Force" moderated by FERC 
5:15pm - 6:00pm Western Meeting 
6:00pm - 9:00pm NCTA Reception
6:30pm - 8:00pm NAWC Reception

Wednesday, November 12
12:00am NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA) 

Friday, November 14
9:00am - 10:30am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, November 11
NARUC Annual Meeting (Seattle, WA) 

8:30am - 9:45am Commissioner-Only Breakfast, NARUC Annual 
Meeting  - Erin Hammel
10:00am - 10:30am Becky Klein 
11:30am - 1:00pm General Session 
1:00pm - 2:20pm Speak - Data Center Luncheon  (Data Center 
Education Luncheon, Redwood Room 453)
5:15pm - 6:30pm NARUC Board Meeting 
6:00pm - 7:30pm SEPA/PUF Reception at NARUC Annual Meeting 
- Ashley Harwi

Thursday, November 13

Saturday, November 15

Sunday, November 16
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November 2025
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1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
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December 2025November 17, 2025 - 
November 23, 2025

Monday, November 17
12:00am NALEO Conference
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
5:00pm - 5:30pm Welcome Remarks and Intro 
5:30pm - 6:30pm Fireside Chat: NALEO Latino Voter Engagement 
for 2026 and Beyond 
6:30pm - 7:30pm Wine & Cheese Networking Event 

Wednesday, November 19
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting
5:00pm - 6:00pm Reception McCain Institute

Friday, November 21
9:00am - 11:30am AMC Energy Committee

Tuesday, November 18
12:00am NALEO Conference

12:30pm - 1:00pm [Call] Prep-Call with Paul Fagan, McCain 
Institute (11:30 PST)  

3:15pm - 4:30pm Speak & Moderate - NALEO conference Energy 
and Sustainability Amid Growing Needs

Thursday, November 20
10:30am - 11:30am [Virtual] Faith Kearns, ASU & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
1:00pm - 2:00pm Forecasting Data Center Energy Demand 
Webcast ( ) - EPRI Events
3:00pm - 4:00pm Meeting Rep Carbone re: Nuclear Energy - 
Michael Carbone

Saturday, November 22

Sunday, November 23
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November 2025
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December 2025November 24, 2025 - 
November 30, 2025

Monday, November 24
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 4:30pm AEPCO Tour with ACC Commissioner 
Marquez-Peterson and Rep. Lupe Diaz - Carolyn Turner

Wednesday, November 26
7:30am - 8:30am KVOI Radio show (Tucson)
9:00am - 9:30am [Virtual] Aimee Cvancara, AARP & Comm 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
11:30am - 12:00pm [Virtual] No Desert Data Center Coalition & 
Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Friday, November 28

Tuesday, November 25
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
11:30am - 11:45am Commissioner Lea Márquez 
Peterson-Wastchak, LearningEdge LLC - Daran Wastchak
1:00pm - 1:30pm [Virtual] Will Greene, SWEEP & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson & Laurie Woodall (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth

Thursday, November 27

Saturday, November 29

Sunday, November 30
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December 2025
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1 2 3
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11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
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January 2026December 1, 2025 - 
December 7, 2025

Monday, December 1
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 11:45am [Virtual] Western Freedom & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm [Virtual] Team Meeting Discuss OM & WIRAB 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Leadership Quarterly Check-in - Eric Baran
3:30pm - 3:45pm [Virtual] Rob Velasco, CIP Global Ventures & 
Comm. Márquez Peterson  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth

Wednesday, December 3
9:00am - 5:30pm Open Meeting
12:00pm - 1:00pm Special Luncheon (ED/WING/DIR's) - Carolyn D. 
Buck

Friday, December 5

Tuesday, December 2
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast Club
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Technical Resource: Oversight of 
Inverter-Based Resources (IBRs) in the West - WIEB Webinars

Thursday, December 4
12:00pm - 1:00pm Washington Action Program Monthly Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Kate Waxvik
2:00pm - 3:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting (2025) - Eric Baran

Saturday, December 6
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIP Reception - Award - Women of Honor 
Award from Girl Scouts of Southern Arizona

Sunday, December 7
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December 2025
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January 2026December 8, 2025 - 
December 14, 2025

Monday, December 8
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
4:30pm - 5:30pm call with AZ Capitol Times reporter on small 
water utilities

Wednesday, December 10
12:00am WECC Board Meeting - Salt Lake City

5:30pm - 7:30pm Team Coordination Dinner 

Friday, December 12
12:00am  Leadership Delegation - Washington, D.C

8:30am - 10:00am  DOE Meeting
10:00am - 11:00am NARUC Committee Chairs Coordination Call 
for Feb 2026 Winter Policy Summit (12 pm Eastern) (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Erin Hammel

Tuesday, December 9
12:00am WECC Board Meeting - Salt Lake City
10:00am - 11:00am IEEE EESAT panel preparation (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - McNamara, Will
12:30pm - 1:30pm WECC Board Luncheon

Thursday, December 11
12:00am  Leadership Delegation - Washington, D.C
7:30am - 2:45pm FERC Meetings

Saturday, December 13

Sunday, December 14
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January 2026December 15, 2025 - 
December 21, 2025

Monday, December 15
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 3:00pm [In-Person] Southwest Gas & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson - Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 4:00pm [In-Person] SRP & Comm. Márquez Peterson - 
Pamela Booth

Wednesday, December 17
9:00am - 9:30am [Virtual] Nathan Cryder, Aston Labs & Comm. 
Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
11:00am - 11:30am Winter NARUC call with Comm.  Bange 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Bange, Michael [BPU]

Friday, December 19

Tuesday, December 16
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast Club
11:00am - 12:00pm Subcom on Educ & Research - Applications for
Support of An Event (Docs attached)  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Erin Hammel

Thursday, December 18
9:00am - 12:00pm Virtual - Arizona Judicial Council
12:00pm - 1:00pm Team Meeting & ACC Candy Cane Distribution 
- Lea Márquez Peterson
6:00pm - 7:00pm Commission Office Dinner  Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Saturday, December 20

Sunday, December 21
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December 2025
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1 2 3
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January 2026December 22, 2025 - 
December 28, 2025

Monday, December 22

Wednesday, December 24

Friday, December 26

Tuesday, December 23

Thursday, December 25

Saturday, December 27

Sunday, December 28
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December 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

January 2026December 29, 2025 - 
January 4, 2026

Monday, December 29

Wednesday, December 31

Friday, January 2

Tuesday, December 30

Thursday, January 1

Saturday, January 3

Sunday, January 4




